Chonlaros 

Suntiasvaraporn, CPA. License No. 4523 by allowing any one of them to conduct an audit 

and comment on the financial statements of the Company, and approve the auditing fees for 

the year 2020 ended December 31, 2020, amounting to Baht 2,800,000 (two million eight 

hundred thousand baht only), which the Company will propose to the Annual General 

Meeting of Shareholders to further consider the appointment of the auditors as mentioned 

above in the next AGM. 

Please be informed accordingly. 

Sincerely yours,